A Stone Mountain

Christmas Entertainment Schedule

Mrs. Claus’ Cookie Corner (15 min)

Frosted Fables (15 min)

MistleTAILS: Reindeer Games (25 min)

One Magic Christmas: The Story of Aurora the
Princess of Light (25 min)

A Christmas Carol (25 min)

The Gift (see Train Schedule)

Visits with Santa

Santa’s Winter Wonderland Immersive
Experience

The Northern Lights Immersive Experience:
An llluminated Journey with Princess Aurora

Stone Mountain Park’s Christmas
Parade featuring Aurora The Princess of
Light (15 min)

The Musical Frosted Forest

Skylights Spectacular

Enchanted Christmas Tree Lighting Ceremony
(10 min)

Princess Aurora’s Light Spectacular & The
World’s Largest Christmas Light Show
featuring the Magical Christmas Drone Show
(38 min)

Location

Cookie Corner

Gingerbread House

Character Circle

Magnolia

Azalea Stage

Scenic Railroad

Dogwood

Expo

Blowout

Thru Crossroads

Memorial Hall
Walkway

SkyHike

Memorial Lawn

Memorial Lawn

Nov. 8-9, 15-16,
22-27,30
Dec 6-7, 13-14, 20-23

5:00, 7:00, 8:00

2:45, 3:45, 4:45
6:45, 7:45

2:15, 3:15,
4:15, 5:15,
7:30, 8:30

2:15, 3:15, 4:15,
5:15,7:15

2:45, 3:45,
4:45,7:30

2:40-8:40

4:00-5:45
6:30-8:45

4:00-9:00

4:00-9:00

6:00

6:00-9:00

6:00-9:00

6:30

8:20

Nov. 28-29

5:00, 7:00, 8:00

1:45, 2:45,
3:45, 4:45,
6:45, 7:45

2:15, 3:15,
4:15, 5:15,
7:30, 8:30

2:15, 3:15, 4:15,
5:15,7:15

1:45, 2:45, 3:45,
4:45,7:30

12:40-8:40

3:00- 5:45
6:30-8:45

3:00-9:00

3:00-9:00

6:00

6:00-9:00

6:00-9:00

6:30

8:20

Dec.5,12,19

7:00, 8:00

5:30, 7:15, 8:15

5:15,7:30, 8:30

5:15,7:15

7:30, 8:30

5:20-8:40

6:30-8:45

5:00-9:00

5:00-9:00

6:00

6:00-9:00

6:00-9:00

6:30

8:20

Dec. 24

5:00, 7:00

2:45, 3:45,
4:45, 6:45

2:15, 3:15, 4:15,
5:15,7:30

2:15, 3:15,
4:15, 5:15

2:45, 3:45
4:45,7:15

2:20—7:40

3:00-5:45
6:30-7:45

3:00-8:00

3:00-8:00

6:00

6:00-8:00

6:00-8:00

6:30

7:20

Dec. 26-30
Jan. 1-4

5:00, 7:00, 8:00

1:45, 2:45,
3:45, 4:45,
6:45, 7:45

2:15, 3:15,
4:15, 5:15,
7:30, 8:30

2:15, 3:15, 4:15,
5:15,7:15

1:45, 2:45, 3:45,
4:45,7:30

12:40-8:40

Santa’s on Vacation! Santa’s on Vacation!

3:00-9:00

3:00-9:00

6:00

6:00-9:00

6:00-9:00

6:30

8:20

Dec. 31

5:00, 7:00, 8:00

1:45, 2:45,
3:45, 4:45,
6:45, 7:45

2:15, 3:15, 4:15,
5:15,7:30

2:15, 3:15,
4:15,5:15

1:45, 2:45, 3:45,

4:45,7:30

12:40-8:40

3:00-9:00

3:00-9:00

6:00

6:00-9:00

6:00-9:00

6:30

8:00
(Kid’s Early NYE

Celebration will follow)
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