	ONMONIAS
nn!	November 8 – .
	January 4
w)	-

A Stone Mountain Christmas Entertainment Schedule	Location	Nov. 8-9, 15-16, 22-27, 30 Dec 6-7, 13-14, 20-23	Nov. 28-29	Dec. 5, 12, 19	Dec. 24	Dec. 26-30 Jan. 1-4	Dec. 31	20
Mrs. Claus' Cookie Corner (15 min)	Cookie Corner	5:00, 7:00, 8:00	5:00, 7:00, 8:00	7:00, 8:00	5:00, 7:00	5:00, 7:00, 8:00	5:00, 7:00, 8:00	£1,
Frosted Fables (15 min)	Gingerbread House	2:45, 3:45, 4:45 6:45, 7:45	1:45, 2:45, 3:45, 4:45, 6:45, 7:45	5:30, 7:15, 8:15	2:45, 3:45, 4:45, 6:45	1:45, 2:45, 3:45, 4:45, 6:45, 7:45	1:45, 2:45, 3:45, 4:45, 6:45, 7:45	NSTMA.
MistleTAILS: Reindeer Games (25 min)	Character Circle	2:15, 3:15, 4:15, 5:15, 7:30, 8:30	2:15, 3:15, 4:15, 5:15, 7:30, 8:30	5:15, 7:30, 8:30	2:15, 3:15, 4:15, 5:15, 7:30	2:15, 3:15, 4:15, 5:15, 7:30, 8:30	2:15, 3:15, 4:15, 5:15, 7:30	PARK
One Magic Christmas: The Story of Aurora the Princess of Light (25 min)	Magnolia	2:15, 3:15, 4:15, 5:15, 7:15	2:15, 3:15, 4:15, 5:15, 7:15	5:15, 7:15	2:15, 3:15, 4:15, 5:15	2:15, 3:15, 4:15, 5:15, 7:15	2:15, 3:15, 4:15, 5:15	7
A Christmas Carol (25 min)	Azalea Stage	2:45, 3:45, 4:45, 7:30	1:45, 2:45, 3:45, 4:45, 7:30	7:30, 8:30	2:45, 3:45 4:45, 7:15	1:45, 2:45, 3:45, 4:45, 7:30	1:45, 2:45, 3:45, 4:45, 7:30	VO
The Gift (see Train Schedule)	Scenic Railroad	2:40-8:40	12:40-8:40	5:20-8:40	2:20—7:40	12:40-8:40	12:40-8:40	Novem
Visits with Santa	Dogwood	4:00-5:45 6:30-8:45	3:00- 5:45 6:30-8:45	6:30-8:45	3:00-5:45 6:30-7:45	Santa's on Vacation!	Santa's on Vacation!	$\boldsymbol{\sigma}$
Santa's Winter Wonderland Immersive Experience	Expo	4:00-9:00	3:00-9:00	5:00-9:00	3:00-8:00	3:00-9:00	3:00-9:00	00
The Northern Lights Immersive Experience: An Illuminated Journey with Princess Aurora	Blowout	4:00-9:00	3:00-9:00	5:00-9:00	3:00-8:00	3:00-9:00	3:00-9:00	_Ja
Stone Mountain Park's Christmas Parade featuring Aurora The Princess of Light (15 min)	Thru Crossroads	6:00	6:00	6:00	6:00	6:00	6:00	nu
The Musical Frosted Forest	Memorial Hall Walkway	6:00-9:00	6:00-9:00	6:00-9:00	6:00-8:00	6:00-9:00	6:00-9:00	ary
Skylights Spectacular	SkyHike	6:00-9:00	6:00-9:00	6:00-9:00	6:00-8:00	6:00-9:00	6:00-9:00	
Enchanted Christmas Tree Lighting Ceremony (10 min)	Memorial Lawn	6:30	6:30	6:30	6:30	6:30	6:30	4-3
Princess Aurora's Light Spectacular & The World's Largest Christmas Light Show featuring the Magical Christmas Drone Show (38 min)	Memorial Lawn	8:20	8:20	8:20	7:20	8:20	8:00 (Kid's Early NYE Celebration will follow)	